

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 15(JUD)

BY SENATOR STEVENS

1 Page 2, following line 20:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **** Sec. 3.** AS 11.76.106(a) is amended to read:

4 (a) Except as provided under (b) of this section, a person may not sell
5 cigarettes, cigars, tobacco, products [OR A PRODUCT] containing tobacco,
6 electronic smoking products, or products containing nicotine unless the sale
7 occurs in a manner that allows only the sales clerk to control access to the cigarettes,
8 cigars, tobacco, products [OR PRODUCT] containing tobacco, electronic smoking
9 products, or products containing nicotine."

10

11 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

12

13 Page 2, line 27:

14 Delete "or"

15 Insert "[OR]"

16

17 Page 2, line 31, following "older":

18 Insert "; or

19 (4) is of electronic smoking products over the Internet to a person
20 19 years of age or older"

21

22 Page 13, line 19, following "Act,":

23 Insert "AS 11.76.106(a), as amended by sec. 3 of this Act,"

1

2 Page 13, line 20:

3 Delete "sec. 3"

4 Insert "sec. 4"

5 Delete "sec. 4"

6 Insert "sec. 5"

7

8 Page 13, line 21:

9 Delete "sec. 5"

10 Insert "sec. 6"

11 Delete "sec. 6"

12 Insert "sec. 7"

13

14 Page 13, line 22:

15 Delete "sec. 7"

16 Insert "sec. 8"

17

18 Page 13, line 23:

19 Delete "sec. 8"

20 Insert "sec. 9"